
7/20/22.2:51 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement Syn~m

Bid Noti e Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Procuring En ity

Title

8851192

DEPARTMENTOF SOCIAL WELFAREAND DEVELOPMENT- REGION II

Construction of Extension of Covered Multi-Purpose Gym at F02

CagayanArea of Deliv ry

22-0169Solicitation

Trade Agre ent: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Civil Works

Procurement Mode:

Classification:

Construction Projectscategory:

Approved Budget for the
Contract: l
Delivery Pe"od:

CI;.ntA•. nr
Contact Per,on:

PHP 1,566,964.88

45 Day/s

Ma. Socorro Lacambra
Domingo
Administrative Officer IV
Field Office 02, Regional
Center
Barangay Carig
Tuguegarao City
C3gayan
Philippines 3500
63-78-3041004
63-78-3040586
bacsec.fo2@dswd.gov.ph

sodated Components 2

o

o

Description

Invitation to jid Construction of ExtenSion of Covered Multi-Purpose Gym at F02

1. The Department of Social Welfare and Development, through the Government of the Philippines, funded under
PIAIP 100000~00001000 GASS intends to apply the sum of One Million Five Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Nine
Hundred Sixt~ Four Pesos and 88/100 (P1,566,964.88) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to
payments under the contract for Construction of Extension of Covered Multi-Purpose Gym at F02. Bids received in
excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Department of Social Welfare and Development now invites bids for the above Procurement Project.
Completion oftthe Works is required 45 working days. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the
Project. The dFscription of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II
(Instructions ~o Bidders).

3. Bidding wlli be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail"
criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Department of Social Welfare and Development and
inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM.

5. A cornpletelset of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on July 21- August 10, 2022 from
given address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest
Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (P 5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow
the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person.

6. The Department of Social Welfare and Development Field Office 02 will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on July 29, 2022
- 10:00 A.M. at DSWD Field Office 02 Conference Hall, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan, which shall be open to

Pending

ocument Request list

ate Published 21/07/2022

20/07/202208:30 AM

losing Date I Time 10/08/2022 10:00 AM

https:/Jnotices.phllgeps.gpv.ph/GEPSNONPILOTITender/PrintableBldNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8851192 1/2



https:llnotices.philgeps .gov h/GEPSNONPILOTfTender/PrintableBidNoliceAbslractU l.aspx?refid=8851192 2/2

7/20/22, 2:51 PM

prospective bi(lders.

printableBidNoticeAbstract

7. Bids must duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address as indicated
below on or b fore August 10, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. All bids mu t be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated In ITS
Clause 15.

9. Bid open in shall be on August 10, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M. at the given address below DSWD Field Office 02
Conference H"II, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan. Bids will be opened In the presence of the bidders'
representatives who choose to attend the activity.

10. The Depa~ment of Social Welfare and Development reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure
of bidding, or ot award the contract at any time prior to contract award In accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of
the 2015 revls d Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby Incurring any liability to
the affected bi der or bidders.

1l. For furthJ information, please refer to:

THE SAC CHAl PERSON
Bids and Awar s Committee
c/o BAC Secre arlat
DSWD FO 02, arlg, Tuguegarao City
Tel. No. 078-3 4-1004
Telefax No. 07 -304-0585

original Signed
CELSOL. ARAiJR.
SAC Chairpers n

Pre-bid Confi renee

29/07/2022 10:00:00 AM DSWD F02
Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City

Created by

Date Created

Ma. Socorro Lacambra Domingo

20/07/2022

The PhilGEPStim Is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented In the system.
PhilGEPSonly d splays Information provided for by Its clients, and any queries regarding the postlngs should be
directed to the ontact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2022 DSi Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us I Sitemap


